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iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SPE Federal Credit Union, )
Plaintiff, ;
v, ; CIVILACTIONNO. /- 473 - ¢
DALE HOOVER, 3 |
Defendant. g

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGEMENT
To The Prothonotary of Said Court:
Please enter judgment in favor of Defendant, SPE Federal Credit Union, and
against Plaintiff Dale Hoover, in the amount of $5,423.94. This judgment is being

transferred from Centre County, Pennsylvania to Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

i | | 7(/(/‘7\—0/4 Jg‘ &wﬁw\

Tracey G. Bengon, Esquire

Fg LED ’ Miller, Kistler, Campbell,

Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc.

APR 05 2001 124 North Allegheny Street
. Bellefonte, PA 16823
William A. Shaw '
Prothonotary (814) 355-5474

Counsel for Plaintiff
SPE Federal Credit Union

Dated: April 3, 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SPE Federal Credit Union,
Plaintiff,
V.

CMILACTIONNO. (9/-473 ' ¢o
DALE HOOVER,

' e e S N N N Nt S

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER

JUDGMENT, was hereby served by depositing the same within the custody of the United

States Postal Service, First Class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Susan Hartswick Dale Hoover
SPE Federal Credit Union R. R. 1 Box 45A
650 N. Science Park Road Houtzdale, PA 16651

State College, PA 16803-2220

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON INC.

By: 7ﬂ/"v60\/ a@/”@w\

Tracey G. Benson

Dated: April 3, 2001
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COUNTY OF CENTRE, :

I.. . DEBRA.G., IMMEL, J,........ e Prothonolary

'GCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, } N

of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do heredy
certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole

record of the case theretn stated, wherein

-----------------

......................

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affized the seal of said Court,
thisg . . 13th. .. ... .. day of - . March,. 2001, . ‘ '

--------------------

Prothonotary

1. .. Charles C. Brown, Jr. .. .President Judge of the forty-ninth Judicial Distriet,
composed of the Courts of Common Pleas, Orphans’ Court and Court of Quarter Sessions of the

Peace, do certify that. DEBRA C. IMMEL , by whotn the annexed record, certificate and
attestation were made and given, and who, in his own proper handwriting, thereunto subseribed
his name and offized the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said County, was at the lime of 8o
doing and now is Prothonotary in and for said County of Centre in the Commonweaith of Penn-
sylvania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are
and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere, and that the said record,
ficate and attestation are in due form of law a

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY
COUNTY OF CENTRE,

....................... Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
in and for said County, do certify that the Honorable Charles C. Brown, Jr.

...........................

....... by whom the foregoing attestation was made, and who has thereunto subscribed his
name, was at the time of making thereof und still is President Judge of the Court of Common
Pleas, Orphans' Court and Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace in and for said County, duly
commissioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be
given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hund and
affized the seal of said Court, this . . . . . . 13th, ... ... day of

..... March. ....... ~A4.D. 2001.

Prothonatary



Among the Records and Proceedings enrolied in the Court of Common Pleas
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2000:

in and for the County of Centre in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to No.....
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Centre County Prothonotary
Room 102 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823
(814) 355-6796

Page Number: 1 GENERAL Filed......... 05-03-2000
Case Number: 00-1135 TRANSCRIPTS 12:10
Sat/Dis/Gntd..
Litigants

Plaintiff(s) Lawyer (s) for the Plaintiff(s)

SPE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPRELL, MILLER

SUE HARTSWICK, COLLECTION 124 N. ALLEGHENY ST.

650 N. SCIENCE PK RD. BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2220

Defendant (s) Lawyer (s) for the Defendant(s)
HOOVER, DALE
RR1 BOX 45A
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-9607

JUDGMENT 5423.94
Proceedings
05-03-2000 JUDGMENT TRANSCRIPT (NOTICE SENT TO DEF 5/10/00)
03-13-2001 EXEMPLIFIED RECORD ISSUED.
Fees
TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGE. FROM DJ 14.00pd 05-10-2000
EXEMPLIFIED RECORD 15.00pd 03-13-2001



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CENTRE

Mag. Oist. No.:
49-2-01

DJ Name: Han.

BRADLEY P. LUNSFORD

NOTICE OF JUDG “I IHII

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[SPE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
650 N SCIENCE PK RD

SUE HARTSWICK, COLLECTION
ETATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2220

VS. o000 —/(25

Address: 1524 W. COLLEGE AVENUE

STATE COLLEGE, PA -

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telprone: (814 ) 237-4981 16801 'BOOVER, DALE, ET AL. 1
. R R 1 BOX 45A

HOUTZDALE, PA 1685]- 96 =2
L =R 3

SPE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION =

650 N SCIENCE PK RD Docket No.: CV-000079 = 99

.. SUE HARTSWICK, COLLECTION Date Filed: 11/24/9
. STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-2220 ?
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: ' >

Judgment: —_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: {(Name) _SPE FEDERAL CREDIT UNTON

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ HOOVER, DALE

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $

in the amount of $ 5.423.94 on: {Date of Judgment) 12/22/99
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_5,321.44
Judgment Costs $_102.50
. o . . Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.5,423.94

Levy is stayed for

days or D generally stayed.
' Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTAR
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTI

ITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
LERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

IZ-22-99 pate | , District Justice
_ 1 —
| certify that this is a true and coyrBEt copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
4-10-00 pate . , District Justice
¥
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2002 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Péwa YL\ _’ANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW N
SPE Federal Credit Union, )
Plaintiff, ;
V. ; CIVILACTIONNO. (/- 413 CO .
DALE HOOVER, g
Defendant. ;

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Dale Hoover
R. R. 1 Box 45A
Houtzdale, PA 16651-9607

Please be advised that judgment in favor of Defendant, SPE Federal Credit
Union, and against Plaintiff Dale Hoover, has been filed in the Court of Common Pleas
of Clearfield County, in the amount of $5,423.94. This judgment is being transferred
from Centre County, Pennsylvania to Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

)

7 -
vl gply SN YRR
Tracey G. Beyfson, Esquire

Miller, Kistler, Campbell,
Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc.
124 North Allegheny Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-5474

Counsel for Plaintiff
SPE Federal Credit Union

Dated: April 3, 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SPE Federal Credit Union, )
Plaintiff, ;

V. ; CIVIL ACTION NO.
DALE HOOVER, ;
Defendant. ;

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT,
was hereby served by depositing the same within the custody of the United States Postal

Service, First Class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Susan Hartswick Dale Hoover
SPE Federal Credit Union R. R. 1 Box 45A
650 N. Science Park Road Houtzdale, PA 16651

State College, PA 16803-2220

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON INC.

By: T eccry vi(z -/ % N

Tracey G. Bghson

Dated: April 3, 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SPE Federal Credit Union,
Plaintiff,
CIVILACTIONNO. (Of: 4173 - )]

V.

DALE HOOVER,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Dale Hoover

R. R. 1 Box 45A

Houtzdale, PA 16651-9607

Please be advised that judgment in favor of Defendant, SPE Federal Credit
Union, and against Plaintiff Dale Hoover, has been filed in the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County, in the amount of $5,423.94. This judgment is being transferred

from Centre County, Pennsylvania to Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

o ey sl {Smur

Tracey G. Beyfson, Esquire

Miller, Kistler, Campbell,
Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc.
124 North Allegheny Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-5474

Counsel for Plaintiff
SPE Federal Credit Union

Dated: April 3, 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SPE Federal Credit Union, )
Plaintiff, ;
V. g CIVIL ACTION NO.
DALE HOOVER, ;
Defendant. ;
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT,
was hereby served by depositing the same within the custody of the United States Postal

Service, First Class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Susan Hartswick Dale Hoover
SPE Federal Credit Union R. R. 1 Box 45A
650 N. Science Park Road Houtzdale, PA 16651

State College, PA 16803-2220

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON INC.

By: WWMJ/ ué(“/ %M\

Tracey G. Bf!nson

Dated: April 3, 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT/%':} ’,/:
{ '

PENNSYLANIA : \
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT N
Susan Hartswick
Plaintift(s)
No.: 2001-00472-CD
Real Debt: $5,423.94
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Dale Hoover Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transfer Judgment
Date of Entry: April 5, 2001

Expires: Apri 5, 2006

Certified from the record this 5th of April, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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U
AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SPE Federal Credit Union Docket:
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00472-CD
Real Debt: $5,423.94
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Dale Hoover Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transfer Judgment
Date of Entry: April 5, 2001

Expires: April 5, 2006

Certified from the record this 6th day of April, 2001.

(ot LA

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



